IN THE HIGH COURT OF NEW DUNEDIN REGISTRY	ZEALAND	CIV-2024-
I TE KŌTI MATUA O AOTEAROA ŌTEPOTI ROHE		
UNDER THE	Resource Management A	ct 1991 (the Act)
IN THE MATTER OF	an appeal under cl 56 of tl Act	he First Schedule to the
BETWEEN	QUEENSTOWN LAKES DIS	STRICT COUNCIL
	Appellant	
AND	OTAGO REGIONAL COUN	CIL
	Respondent	

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO APPEAR BY MANAWA ENERGY LTD

8 May 2024

Solicitor on the record:

LARA BURKHARDT

Barrister & Solicitor

PO Box 4432 Mount Maunganui South 3149 Telephone: +64 7 575 2569 +64 27 222 8656 Email: lara@laraburkhardt.co.nz

- **TO:** The Registrar of the High Court at Dunedin
- AND TO: The Appellant
- **AND TO:** The Respondent
- **AND TO:** The Registrar of the Environment Court at Christchurch

TAKE NOTICE THAT, pursuant to section 301 of the Resource Management Act 1991, Manawa Energy Ltd (a person who made a submission on the freshwater planning instrument parts of the Proposed Otago Regional Policy Statement 2021) hereby gives notice of its intention to appear and be heard at the hearing of this appeal.

DATED 8 May 2024

Lara Charlotte Ruth Burkhardt Counsel for Manawa Energy Ltd

This document is filed by Lara Charlotte Ruth Burkhardt, solicitor for Manawa Energy Ltd. The address for service is at:

Lara Burkhardt Barrister & Solicitor PO Box 4432 Mount Maunganui South 3149

Documents for service on Manawa Energy Ltd may be emailed to the solicitor at <u>lara@laraburkhardt.co.nz</u>.